licensee and Nunavut Water Board seem to suggest that “the potable water will be taken 

from Char Lake and the quantity requested is 5,717,725 cubic meters annually.” CIRNAC 

notes that Item 2 of Part D of Water Licence 3AM-RUT2035 stipulates that “The annual 

quantity of Water used for all purposes from Char Lake shall not exceed two hundred and 

seventeen thousand (217,000) cubic metres per annum or as otherwise approved by the 

Board in writing”, which is much less than the quantity of water required to be trucked to the 

airport buildings. 

Recommendation:  

(R-02) CIRNAC recommends that the licensee confirm or clarify the quantity of water to be